
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
14 
15 
16 
2 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
ITS 
SM2 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 

00 

63 

194 

134 

69 

195 

07 

88 

18 

178 

52 

135 

89 

72 

34 

32 

44 

59 

7 

13 

40 

118 

82 

57 

182 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

John Hotz 

Forrest Landy 

Chris Ciufo 

Jeremy Butz 

John Jenkins 

David Ciufo 

Michael LaMaina 

Brian Kite 

Robert Cahall 

Donald W Duman 

Douglas Oare 

Jennifer Chuddy 

Edward Zebrowski 

Joe Stadelmann 

Bennett Sikes 

Kipp Gaynor 

Mark Anthony 

Ken Williams 

Mark McAllister 

Greg Cliburn 

James Lindenthal 

Dillon Mohr 

Pat Wildfire 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

6 

6 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:40.468 

2:38.341 

2:39.411 

2:39.118 

2:42.512 

2:42.996 

2:42.090 

2:44.121 

2:43.605 

2:48.954 

2:49.261 

2:49.257 

2:51.716 

2:47.948 

2:55.703 

3:01.747 

2:44.010 

2:54.679 

2:43.712 

2:58.062 

3:45.030 

Region 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

NYR 

FLR 

SJR 

Milw 

CHI 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

GLN 

NEP 

FLR 

GLN 

WDC 

NOV 

STC 

NEP 

Memb # 

256244 

445857 

425351 

148770_5 

466268 

443782 

148770_1 

384683 

689812 

426156 

271292 

652835 

667145 

150302_1 

181245 

287513_0 

117675 

411074 

369232 

180427 

637454 

646891 

696992 

516276 

214430 

Hometown 
Swoyersville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Ashburn VA 

Livonia NY 

Darnestown MD 

New York NY 

Livonia NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

West Bend WI 

Gurnee IL 

Wallingford CT 

Chatham NJ 

Galway NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Milton MA 

Stow MA 

Derwood MD 

Elmira NY 

Wyoming PA 

Webster NY 

Big Flats NY 

Morgantown wv 

Morgantown WV 

Fairmont WV 

Mountaintop PA 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
planet-miata.com 

Hotztuff Racing 

Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 

Emerson Oil 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Emerson Oil Co 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Cahall Racing 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

MV Motorsport 

McAllister Sign 

RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 

Wildfire Engineering 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  11:45am   Official: 2:20pm 
Total Time of Race:  27:08.905 

Printed: 6/29/2024 2:19:29 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

2.729 

Avg. Speed 

75.143 

Best Lap Tm 

2:38.341 

Best Speed 

77.302 

Best Lap by 

63 - John Hotz 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 1: ITR, ITS, SM, SM2, SMT 

Gp 1 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:13:15 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/29/2024 11:25 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNS 

Class 

Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 

Chall. Cup 

No. 

07 

92 

7 

65 

42 

86 

69 

70 

5 

10 

19 

63 

12 

32 

0 

50 

77 

24 

17 

27 

22 

67 

29 

51 

11 

95 

14 

20 

Name 

Samuel M. Ryan 

Matt Clark 

Trevor Carmody 

Garrett Villano 

Frank Varano 

Ray Qualls 

Dean Curtis 

Emily Ryan 

Tim Sager 

Sherman Engler 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Greg Davis 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Charles Doherty 

Jack Herberger 

Iqbal Bashir 

Dennis Potocki 

Thomas Kenney 

Daniel Wolfe 

Daniel Piperato 

Alex Gee 

Stephen Kwasnik 

Geoff Roche 

David Thompson 

Gary Grubb 

William Hannum 

Albert Spadin 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

2:42.174 

2:43.022 

2:43.654 

2:46.163 

2:45.428 

2:46.860 

2:50.562 

2:46.899 

2:50.274 

2:49.133 

2:50.039 

2:51.626 

2:50.981 

2:50.305 

2:49.402 

2:51.992 

2:54.270 

2:54.730 

2:54.388 

2:53.026 

2:57.280 

2:57.520 

3:03.747 

3:05.108 

3:04.499 

2:47.681 

2:59.972 

Region 

NEP 

GLN 

GLN 

WNY 

NEP 

WDC 

PHL 

NEP 

WNY 

ALA 

GLN 

WNY 

GLN 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

WNY 

NER 

PHL 

NYR 

GLN 

CNY 

SJR 

NYR 

NEO 

SJR 

BRR 

PHL 

Memb # 

84810_1 

378022 

431560 

419595 

352610 

189108 

259251 

84810_3 

126923 

110505 

150302_3 

228683 

81822_1 

640758 

699542 

338053 

55440 

446810 

481845 

483280 

524718 

377558 

83014_4 

384643 

167207 

413952 

218427 

337874 

Hometown 
White Haven PA 

Williamsport PA 

Horseheads NY 

Amherst NY 

Bethlehem PA 

Reisterstown MD 

East Stroudsburg PA 

White Haven PA 

Buffalo NY 

Adger AL 

Penn Yan NY 

Westline PA 

Horseheads NY 

Mansfield MA 

Bethesda MD 

Ossining NY 

Buffalo NY 

Chicopee MA 

Hatfield PA 

Wallkill NY 

Newfield NY 

Syracuse NY 

Haddon Township NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Maple Heights OH 

West Grove PA 

Schellsburg PA 

Mount Bethel PA 

Make/Model 
1995 Protoform P2 

1992 RTJ -02 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform 

1991 BRD Formula Vee 

1990 Mysterian M2 

2003 Protoform P3 

2000 Womer EV3 

1995 Mysterian 

2021 Edward Van Viper 

2003 Vortech 

1991 Protoform P3 

2003 Protoform P-3 

1991 Mysterian M-2 

1996 Speed Sport Ciation FV 

2002 Womer FV 

1989 Caracal FV 

1982 BRD Flamingo C 

1993 Speed Sport FV 

1969 Caldwell D13 

1992 BRD AFV-02 

2000 Protoform P2 

2006 Womer EV-3 

2000 Citation XTC-1 

2001 Womer EV3 

2000 Vector GB4 

1995 Caracal D 

1996 Protoform P2 

2023 Vorscha GB5 

Sponsor 
Autowerks/VEESport Racing 

Quicksilver Race Engines/Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Carmody Racing/Bugs life Transmissions/Auto Safety Consultants 

Powerlab Racing 

Maloney racing 

Ratz Hockey Club/Automotive Safety Consulting Womer Race Cars 

RyanRacing 

Quixote Racing/Autowerks 

Noble Engine by Cox..DRAYTON FARLEY 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc/Bugs Life VW Transmissions 

Admiral Motorsports with FasterAppointment.com and MTP 

Interworks 

Philly 

DPP 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. Bug's Life VW Transmissions 

DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing 

A R Spadin Motorsports/Vallis Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  1:40pm   Official: 2:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 27:29.931 

Printed: 6/29/2024 2:28:00 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

11.345 

Avg. Speed 

74.185 

Best Lap Tm 

2:42.174 

Best Speed 

75.474 

Best Lap by 

07 - Samuel M. Ryan 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 2: FV Challenge Cup Series 

Gp 2 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:01:44 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/29/2024 13:00 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SC 
SC 
AS 
SC 
GT-1 
ITE 

SC 
SC 
SC 

No. 

73 

39 

151 

88 

50 

18 

92 

63 

99 

Name 

David Sanders 

Charlie Abell 

George Gustafson 

Justin McNulty 

Joseph Foglia 

David Rosenblum 

John Gatzemeyer 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Laps 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

2:34.019 

2:33.572 

2:53.952 

3:01.884 

3:11.442 

2:58.692 

Region 

PHL 

WDC 

DET 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NNJ 

PHL 

SJR 

Memb # 

290431 

628625 

545381 

697359 

213448 

160155 

523008 

536747 

429490 

Hometown 
Malvern PA 

Middletown MD 

Potterville MI 

Cherry Hill NJ 

Hackettstown NJ 

Mays Landing nj 

Stafford Township NJ 

Aston PA 

Haven Beach NJ 

Make/Model 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

2000 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Audi TT 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2008 Chevrolet corvette 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

ENGINES BY JB 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

leos apparel 

Elusive Racing 

Phoenix Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  2:15pm   Official: 2:55pm 
Total Time of Race:  26:09.160 

Printed: 6/29/2024 2:53:34 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

5.627 

Avg. Speed 

78.004 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.572 

Best Speed 

79.702 

Best Lap by 

39 - Charlie Abell 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 3: AS,ASR,GT1,GT2,GT3,GTP,GTX,ITE,SPO,STU,T1,T2,SC,USTCC 

Gp 3 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:42:29 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/29/2024 13:35 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
3 
7 
4 
8 
5 
4 
9 
2 
2 
10 
11 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

T3 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
B-Spec 
STL 
B-Spec 
HP 
STL 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 

T4 
STL 
GTL 

No. 

33 

69 

194 

134 

29 

16 

114 

133 

4 

44 

89 

38 

13 

50 

7 

90 

18 

24 

178 

3 

128 

32 

8 

40 

135 

34 

129 

186 

74 

19 

Name 

Ben Phillips 

Jeremy Butz 

Forrest Landy 

Chris Ciufo 

Brian FitzGerald 

Frank Schwartz 

Nik Romano 

Thomas Tremper 

Stephen Wheeler 

Bob Beede 

Bernie Naegele 

Richard Madia 

Mark McAllister 

L Chuck Allard III 

Troy McBain 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Dan Kite 

James Koehler 

Robert Cahall 

James Knerr 

Ryan McBain 

Bennett Sikes 

John Tures 

Mary Hartman 

Douglas Oare 

Thomas Paolino 

Caleb Crandall 

Jennifer Roames 

David Ciufo 

Scott McAllister 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

6 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

2:32.582 

2:32.852 

2:38.003 

2:37.310 

2:42.280 

2:42.366 

2:42.207 

2:44.069 

2:39.872 

2:47.793 

2:47.618 

2:49.674 

2:50.299 

2:46.351 

2:46.531 

2:47.037 

2:48.381 

2:48.744 

2:49.366 

2:51.725 

2:48.450 

2:54.760 

2:59.813 

3:21.741 

2:49.148 

2:36.056 

2:56.172 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

GLN 

DET 

SFR 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Bucc 

PHL 

CHI 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

CNY 

WDC 

FLR 

FLR 

Memb # 

279825 

466268 

425351 

148770_5 

302368-1 

164153_1 

644672 

456340 

248011 

127829 

434536 

210948 

180427 

51457 

648395 

228992 

685169 

288978 

426156 

68314 

642452 

287513_0 

33855 

116260 

652835 

497915 

642147 

483482 

148770_1 

452297 

Hometown 
Boonton NJ 

Darnestown MD 

Ashburn VA 

Livonia NY 

Geneva NY 

Davisburg MI 

San Pedro CA 

Painted Post NY 

Geneva NY 

Northampton MA 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Webster NY 

Derwood MD 

Stephenson VA 

Derwood MD 

Jacksonville Fl 

Bethlehem PA 

Gurnee IL 

Bethlehem PA 

Ashburn VA 

Stow MA 

Massapequa Park NY 

Rochester NY 

Chatham NJ 

Colts Neck NJ 

Fulton NY 

Fredericksburg VA 

Livonia NY 

Brockport NY 

Make/Model 
2006 BMW 330i 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

2010 Mini Cooper Clubman Cinnamon 

2011 Mini 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Mazda miata 

1979 Porsche 924 

2010 Honda Fit 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2007 BMW Mini cooper 

1987 Honda CRX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2013 Scion FR-S 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 

Sponsor 
BigSpeed Racing 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 

Emerson Oil 

Geneva Coach 

GPM/G-Loc/MINI USA 

Wheeler Automotive 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Heathen Racing/Wheeler Motorsports/Single Moms 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

McAllister Sign 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Universally Modified Performance 

Blue Crab Racing 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

Cahall Racing 

Grass paddock motorsports/ JKracing 

Universally Modified Racing 

Blue Lives Matter 

MILLENNIUM RACING 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

Emerson Oil Co 

Jennifer McAllister 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  2:55pm   Official: 3:50pm 
Total Time of Race: 25:44.280 
Car #34 moved to last in class per GCR 9.3.51 weight 

Printed: 6/29/2024 3:52:22 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1.039 

Avg. Speed 

71.334 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.582 

Best Speed 

80.219 

Best Lap by 

33 - Ben Phillips 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 4: B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4, EP, SPU 

Gp 4 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:20:56 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/29/2024 14:10 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 

5 

40 

30 

8 

113 

3 

01 

10 

67 

88 

94 

12 

26 

99 

56 

81 

27 

11 

66 

84 

Name 

Joe Colasacco 

Patrick Stringer 

Dominic Colasacco 

Michael LaMaina 

Michael McGahern 

Jim Ricketts 

Chris Current 

Doug Garrison 

William Shields 

Chris Pluta 

Mike Feno 

Federico Burgos 

Chris Brassard 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Mark Fickenscher 

Steven Nelson 

Jim Tibor 

Bill Watts 

Mark Busscher 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

2:22.832 

2:23.195 

2:22.573 

2:28.567 

2:29.073 

2:29.070 

2:29.772 

2:31.417 

2:31.213 

2:31.748 

2:29.203 

2:33.996 

2:33.617 

2:32.183 

2:31.869 

2:33.907 

2:40.513 

2:36.888 

2:35.144 

2:44.425 

Region 

NNJ 

MHR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

Ore 

WDC 

MHR 

CFR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NYR 

MHR 

SJR 

NNJ 

MVR 

NNJ 

MVR 

NER 

WNY 

Memb # 

197874 

347365 

465551 

384683 

450554 

646662 

209758 

193596_1 

471546 

225593 

111676 

231452 

394291 

453027 

448077 

67070 

147020 

267660 

320717 

629222 

Hometown 
Greenwich CT 

Ballston Spa NY 

Greenwich CT 

Oaklyn NJ 

Ottawa ON 

Battleground WA 

Silver Spring MD 

Hudson NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

Lansing NY 

Towaco NJ 

Woodmere NY 

Schenectady NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Painesville OH 

Roseland NJ 

Polk PA 

Tiverton RI 

Hillier ON 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

ICERACE.COM 

Auriana Racing/Rive Bistro 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Barrel a Monkeys Adventure Co. 

The SuRF Shop 

Garrison Motorsports 

Motion Dynamics 

Euro-Tire 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Fick's Fiberglass 

My Three Sons Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

Picton Home Hardware 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  3:40pm   Official: 4:20pm 
Total Time of Race:  26:36:115 

Printed: 6/29/2024 4:17:59 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.605 

Avg. Speed 

84.355 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.573 

Best Speed 

85.851 

Best Lap by 

30 - Dominic Colasacco 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 5: SRF, SRF3 

Gp 5 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:04:49 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/29/2024 14:45 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

Class 

FE2 
FS 
P2 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FA 
FV 
FA 

No. 

10 

5 

42 

07 

16 

34 

70 

9 

13 

111 

Name 

Morgan Burkhard 

Amber Stephenson 

Joseph Rodomista 

Ted Strang 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

Susan Ryan 

Jason Slahor 

Trevor Miller 

Mike Meyers 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

2:07.985 

2:07.261 

2:26.135 

2:20.238 

2:34.977 

2:42.884 

2:46.213 

2:45.084 

2:51.901 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

MHR 

NEP 

WDC 

GLN 

FLR 

Memb # 

367615 

426925 

336292 

448172 

197647 

235178 

84810-2 

385468 

319158_3 

401836 

Hometown 
Charles Town WV 

Garnet Valley PA 

Huntington NY 

Rush NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Schenectady NY 

White Haven PA 

Ellicott City MD 

Horseheads NY 

Penfield NY 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent FE2 

1997 Lola T97/20 

2008 Ligier JS49 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1986 Crossle 62F 

1995 Mysterian 

2008 Citation F1000 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

Sponsor 
OG Racing/Keith McDonald/Kids Sea Camp 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Self 

RyanRacing 

Slahor Racing 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Philly Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  4:20pm   Official: 5:00pm 
Total Time of Race:  25:52.933 

Printed: 6/29/2024 4:58:00 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

5.100 

Avg. Speed 

70.937 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.261 

Best Speed 

96.180 

Best Lap by 

5 - Amber Stephenson 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 6: CF, CFC, F6, FA, FC, FF, FE, FE2, FS, FV, FST, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:45:22 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/29/2024 15:20 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
1 
14 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
15 
1 
2 
16 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
ITA 
ITB 
SSM 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
IT7 
SSM 
BIT 
BIT 
SSM 
SSM 
ITB 

BIT 
ITA 

No. 

0 

79 

15 

89 

71 

25 

46 

29 

14 

63 

36 

98 

72 

42 

114 

61 

31 

5 

41 

28 

68 

19 

49 

150 

53 

6 

39 

186 

50 

Name 

Victor Disharoon 

Scott Brunk 

Ryan Maloney 

Jamison Huffman 

Dylan Adeli 

David Feuerstein 

Izaak Jordan 

Isaac Crandall 

Andy O'Brien 

John Hotz 

Christopher Tilton 

Arif Kazim 

Mark Rougeux 

David Colbey 

Nik Romano 

Richard Yura 

Joel Gambino 

Dan DeBell 

David Lanning 

Matt Small 

George Farrar 

Dan Janowski 

Steve Moller 

Steve Martin 

Robert Myles 

James Roberts 

Robert Nead 

Jennifer Roames 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

1 

Best Tm 

2:31.593 

2:31.185 

2:31.198 

2:47.551 

2:30.739 

2:30.163 

2:31.148 

2:31.413 

2:31.230 

2:31.729 

2:35.644 

2:32.372 

2:34.300 

2:35.144 

2:36.733 

2:35.918 

2:38.575 

2:44.222 

2:42.527 

2:40.850 

2:40.613 

2:48.092 

2:39.562 

2:45.124 

2:40.045 

2:58.728 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

CNY 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

SFR 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

GLN 

WDC 

NER 

Memb # 

529923 

317996 

530766 

425533 

586576 

674297 

674285 

504169 

548266 

445857 

697946 

687260 

165743 

443269 

644672 

449854 

181754 

189023 

497285 

548485 

498349 

634055 

516689 

428191 

139989 

397904 

476209 

483482 

258610_1 

Hometown 
Salisbury MD 

Frederick MD 

Dayton MD 

Herndon VA 

Herndon VA 

New York NY 

Weehawken NJ 

Baldwinsville NY 

Richmond VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Leesburg VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Alexandria VA 

Utica NY 

San Pedro CA 

Fairfax VA 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Trumansburg NY 

Richmond VA 

Shippensburg PA 

Charlton MA 

West Orange NJ 

Bethlehem PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Spotswood NJ 

Mount Joy PA 

Houston TX 

Fredericksburg VA 

Spruce Head ME 

Make/Model 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

2011 Mini 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1972 Volvo 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Volkswagen Golf Gti 

1979 Mazda Bruiser 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1973 Volvo 142 

2013 Scion FR-S 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance 

Its Not That Bad 

RP Performance 

Windsor Customs 

International Bar / Windsor Customs 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

Cronus Autosport 

Redline Oil 

DBM RACING/J & L AUTOMOTIVE 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 

RP Performance 

Bad Motor Racing 

401k 

HOT Racing 

RP Performance / Planet Miata 

In & Out Performance / Carlisle Cycle & Scooter / Advanced Financial 

RP Performance // Pandora?s Garage/All Night Delicatessen And House of Ill Repute 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Bad Motor Racing 

My Amazing Wife 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  5:00pm   Official: 5:35pm 
Total Time of Race:  25:49.245 
Car # 89 Lost transponder after lap 1 

Printed: 6/29/2024 5:33:34 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

9.569 

Avg. Speed 

79.006 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.163 

Best Speed 

81.511 

Best Lap by 

25 - David Feuerstein 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 7: BIT, IT7, ITA, ITB, ITC, SMX, SRX7, SSM 

Gp 7 Sat Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:25:17 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/29/2024 15:55 

Official Saturday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 
18 
19 
20 
21 
2 
22 
1 
3 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SMT 
SM2 

No. 

00 

134 

63 

194 

195 

69 

07 

88 

118 

7 

52 

34 

18 

13 

89 

54 

178 

82 

59 

44 

182 

32 

157 

72 

135 

50 

40 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Chris Ciufo 

John Hotz 

Forrest Landy 

John Jenkins 

Jeremy Butz 

David Ciufo 

Michael LaMaina 

James Lindenthal 

Ken Williams 

Donald W Duman 

Joe Stadelmann 

Brian Kite 

Mark McAllister 

Jennifer Chuddy 

Michael Cohen 

Robert Cahall 

Dillon Mohr 

Mark Anthony 

Kipp Gaynor 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Bennett Sikes 

Pat Wildfire 

Edward Zebrowski 

Douglas Oare 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Greg Cliburn 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

2:17.299 

2:17.377 

2:17.358 

2:19.019 

2:20.028 

2:19.499 

2:20.186 

2:20.364 

2:19.849 

2:19.832 

2:21.967 

2:21.878 

2:20.269 

2:22.735 

2:22.575 

2:22.436 

2:22.375 

2:21.560 

2:22.775 

2:22.609 

2:21.996 

2:23.557 

2:24.561 

2:24.789 

2:28.212 

2:29.617 

2:31.067 

Region 

NEP 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

FLR 

SJR 

WDC 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

Milw 

FLR 

MHR 

WDC 

CHI 

NOV 

GLN 

WDC 

NEP 

NER 

STC 

GLN 

NNJ 

NER 

GLN 

Memb # 

256244 

148770_5 

445857 

425351 

443782 

466268 

148770_1 

384683 

646891 

369232 

271292 

181245 

689812 

180427 

667145 

452581 

426156 

696992 

411074 

117675 

214430 

287513_0 

516276 

150302_1 

652835 

258610_1 

637454 

Hometown 
Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Ashburn VA 

New York NY 

Darnestown MD 

Livonia NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Morgantown wv 

Wyoming PA 

Wallingford CT 

Milton MA 

West Bend WI 

Webster NY 

Galway NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Gurnee IL 

Morgantown WV 

Elmira NY 

Derwood MD 

Mountaintop PA 

Stow MA 

Fairmont WV 

Penn Yan NY 

Chatham NJ 

Spruce Head ME 

Big Flats NY 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil 

Hotztuff Racing 

Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

Emerson Oil Co 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 

MV Motorsport 

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction 

Flatout Motorsports 

McAllister Sign 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Cahall Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Wildfire Engineering 

My Amazing Wife 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  11:35am   Official: 12:55pm 
Total Time of Race: 25:21.469 

Printed: 6/30/2024 12:50:28 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.277 

Avg. Speed 

88.493 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.299 

Best Speed 

89.149 

Best Lap by 

00 - Marc Cefalo 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 1: ITR, ITS, SM, SM2, SMT 

Gp 1 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:01:14 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/30/2024 11:25 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 

Chall. Cup 
Chall. Cup 

No. 

07 

92 

65 

69 

7 

10 

95 

5 

86 

0 

12 

24 

70 

51 

63 

22 

27 

14 

29 

67 

50 

77 

17 

19 

42 

32 

11 

20 

Name 

Samuel M. Ryan 

Matt Clark 

Garrett Villano 

Dean Curtis 

Trevor Carmody 

Sherman Engler 

William Hannum 

Tim Sager 

Ray Qualls 

Jack Herberger 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Thomas Kenney 

Emily Ryan 

David Thompson 

Greg Davis 

Alex Gee 

Daniel Piperato 

Albert Spadin 

Geoff Roche 

Stephen Kwasnik 

Iqbal Bashir 

Dennis Potocki 

Daniel Wolfe 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Frank Varano 

Charles Doherty 

Gary Grubb 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

2:22.679 

2:23.406 

2:24.016 

2:23.466 

2:23.934 

2:24.401 

2:23.484 

2:25.311 

2:24.665 

2:27.718 

2:28.120 

2:28.993 

2:27.597 

2:28.676 

2:27.839 

2:30.717 

2:30.926 

2:31.445 

2:31.347 

2:30.980 

2:31.864 

2:31.572 

2:34.928 

2:34.381 

2:27.185 

Region 

NEP 

GLN 

WNY 

PHL 

GLN 

ALA 

SJR 

WNY 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

NER 

NEP 

NYR 

WNY 

GLN 

NYR 

BRR 

SJR 

CNY 

NYR 

WNY 

PHL 

GLN 

NEP 

PHL 

NEO 

PHL 

Memb # 

84810_1 

378022 

419595 

259251 

431560 

110505 

413952 

126923 

189108 

699542 

81822_1 

446810 

84810_3 

384643 

228683 

524718 

483280 

218427 

83014_4 

377558 

338053 

55440 

481845 

150302_3 

352610 

640758 

167207 

337874 

Hometown 
White Haven PA 

Williamsport PA 

Amherst NY 

East Stroudsburg PA 

Horseheads NY 

Adger AL 

West Grove PA 

Buffalo NY 

Reisterstown MD 

Bethesda MD 

Horseheads NY 

Chicopee MA 

White Haven PA 

Schenectady NY 

Westline PA 

Newfield NY 

Wallkill NY 

Schellsburg PA 

Haddon Township NJ 

Syracuse NY 

Ossining NY 

Buffalo NY 

Hatfield PA 

Penn Yan NY 

Bethlehem PA 

Mansfield MA 

Maple Heights OH 

Mount Bethel PA 

Make/Model 
1995 Protoform P2 

1992 RTJ -02 

1991 BRD Formula Vee 

2000 Womer EV3 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform 

2003 Vortech 

1995 Caracal D 

2021 Edward Van Viper 

2003 Protoform P3 

2002 Womer FV 

1991 Mysterian M-2 

1993 Speed Sport FV 

1995 Mysterian 

2001 Womer EV3 

2003 Protoform P-3 

2000 Protoform P2 

1992 BRD AFV-02 

1996 Protoform P2 

2000 Citation XTC-1 

2006 Womer EV-3 

1989 Caracal FV 

1982 BRD Flamingo C 

1969 Caldwell D13 

1991 Protoform P3 

1990 Mysterian M2 

1996 Speed Sport Ciation FV 

2000 Vector GB4 

2023 Vorscha GB5 

Sponsor 
Autowerks/VEESport Racing 

Quicksilver Race Engines/Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Powerlab Racing 

Ratz Hockey Club/Automotive Safety Consulting Womer Race Cars 

Carmody Racing/Bugs life Transmissions/Auto Safety Consultants 

Noble Engine by Cox..DRAYTON FARLEY 

Quixote Racing/Autowerks 

Admiral Motorsports with FasterAppointment.com and MTP 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc/Bugs Life VW Transmissions 

Philly 

RyanRacing 

DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing 

Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. Bug's Life VW Transmissions 

DPP 

A R Spadin Motorsports/Vallis Motorsports 

Interworks 

Carbaugh Tool Co. 

Maloney racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  1:30pm   Official: 2:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 26:40.956 

Printed: 6/30/2024 2:08:19 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.009 

Avg. Speed 

84.100 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.679 

Best Speed 

85.787 

Best Lap by 

07 - Samuel M. Ryan 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 2: FV Challenge Cup Series 

Gp 2 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:55:25 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/30/2024 13:00 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
1 
2 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
AS 
SC 
AS 
ITE 
GT1 

SPO 

No. 

82 

62 

73 

39 

63 

99 

88 

151 

92 

17 

18 

50 

24 

Name 

James Beaton 

Dave Connelly 

David Sanders 

Charlie Abell 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Justin McNulty 

George Gustafson 

John Gatzemeyer 

Jimmy DeMarco 

David Rosenblum 

Joseph Foglia 

Ed Caranci 

Laps 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:55.125 

2:06.798 

2:07.678 

2:08.572 

2:09.857 

2:13.033 

2:16.490 

2:16.452 

2:19.887 

2:18.394 

2:18.475 

2:29.452 

Region 

WNY 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

DET 

NNJ 

WNY 

SJR 

NNJ 

Memb # 

622333 

579186 

290431 

628625 

536747 

429490 

697359 

545381 

523008 

478159 

160155 

213448 

621133 

Hometown 
Manotick ON 

White Lake ON 

Malvern PA 

Middletown MD 

Aston PA 

Haven Beach NJ 

Cherry Hill NJ 

Potterville MI 

Stafford Township NJ 

Tonawanda NY 

Mays Landing nj 

Hackettstown NJ 

Bolton ON 

Make/Model 
2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

2018 Dodge Challenger 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2008 Chevrolet corvette 

2000 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1999 Audi TT 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Silverado 

Sponsor 
Playtime Hot Rods and Motorsports 

Fortinos 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Phoenix Performance 

ENGINES BY JB 

Elusive Racing 

leos apparel 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Bagnara Management/Caranci Bros. Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  2:05pm   Official: 2:40pm 
Total Time of Race:  25:17.280 
Car #82 Weak Transponder signal 

Printed: 6/30/2024 2:39:04 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

104.872 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.125 

Best Speed 

106.319 

Best Lap by 

82 - James Beaton 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 3: AS,ASR,GT1,GT2,GT3,GTP,GTX,ITE,SPO,STU,T1,T2,SC,USTCC 

Gp 3 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:36:30 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/30/2024 13:35 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
10 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STU 
GTL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
HP 
STU 
HP 
B-Spec 
T4 
STL 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
T3 
EP 

STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T4 

No. 

34 
4 
69 
29 
44 
33 
194 
118 
19 
89 
38 
178 
32 
18 
82 
50 
157 
7 

114 
8 

129 
133 
16 
90 
128 
24 
94 
3 
40 
13 

07 
182 
135 
134 
186 

Name 

Thomas Paolino 
Stephen Wheeler 
Jeremy Butz 
Brian FitzGerald 
Bob Beede 
Ben Phillips 
Forrest Landy 
James Lindenthal 
Scott McAllister 
Bernie Naegele 
Richard Madia 
Robert Cahall 
Bennett Sikes 
Dan Kite 
Dillon Mohr 
L Chuck Allard III 
Pat Wildfire 
Troy McBain 
Nik Romano 
John Tures 
Caleb Crandall 
Thomas Tremper 
Frank Schwartz 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Ryan McBain 
James Koehler 
Jeff Knittel 
James Knerr 
Mary Hartman 
Mark McAllister 

David Ciufo 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Douglas Oare 
Chris Ciufo 
Jennifer Roames 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
3 

Best Tm 

2:15.418 
2:15.545 
2:16.029 
2:17.633 
2:18.025 
2:17.389 
2:20.740 
2:20.829 
2:20.009 
2:20.073 
2:21.034 
2:22.042 
2:23.361 
2:23.508 
2:23.174 
2:25.531 
2:26.341 
2:24.878 
2:26.680 
2:26.137 
2:29.866 
2:29.193 
2:24.798 
2:29.968 
2:35.250 
2:34.989 
2:36.080 
2:38.369 
2:37.901 
2:23.578 

Region 

NNJ 
FLR 
WDC 
GLN 
NER 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
FLR 
GLN 
GLN 
CHI 
NER 
Bucc 
NOV 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
SFR 
NYR 
CNY 
GLN 
DET 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
CNY 
PHL 
FLR 
FLR 

FLR 
NEP 
NNJ 
FLR 
WDC 

Memb # 

497915 
248011 
466268 

302368-1 
127829 
279825 
425351 
646891 
452297 
434536 
210948 
426156 

287513_0 
685169 
696992 
51457 
516276 
648395 
644672 
33855 
642147 
456340 

164153_1 
228992 
642452 
288978 
384920 
68314 
116260 
180427 

148770_1 
214430 
652835 

148770_5 
483482 

Hometown 
Colts Neck NJ 

Geneva NY 

Darnestown MD 

Geneva NY 

Northampton MA 

Boonton NJ 

Ashburn VA 

Morgantown WV 

Brockport NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Gurnee IL 

Stow MA 

Jacksonville Fl 

Morgantown WV 

Derwood MD 

Fairmont WV 

Stephenson VA 

San Pedro CA 

Massapequa Park NY 

Fulton NY 

Painted Post NY 

Davisburg MI 

Derwood MD 

Ashburn VA 

Bethlehem PA 

Liverpool NY 

Bethlehem PA 

Rochester NY 

Webster NY 

Livonia NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Chatham NJ 

Livonia NY 

Fredericksburg VA 

Make/Model 
2003 Mazda Miata 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic Si 

1999 Honda Civic Si 

2006 BMW 330i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1977 Volkswagen Scirocco 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1979 Porsche 924 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2010 Honda Fit 

2011 Mini 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2010 Mini Cooper Clubman Cinnamon 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1987 Honda CRX 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1961 MG Midget 

2007 BMW Mini cooper 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2013 Scion FR-S 

Sponsor 
MILLENNIUM RACING 

Wheeler Automotive 

CVET/Windsor Customs 

Geneva Coach 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

BigSpeed Racing 

Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 

RP Performance/Wildfire Engineering 

Jennifer McAllister 

Heathen Racing/Wheeler Motorsports/Single Moms 

Geneva Foreign Sports- Heathen Racing -Wheeler Honda 

Cahall Racing 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Wildfire Engineering 

Universally Modified Performance 

Blue Lives Matter 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

GPM/G-Loc/MINI USA 

Blue Crab Racing 

Universally Modified Racing 

GRASS PADDOCK MOTORSPORTS / PAUL B. WOOD TIRES / JK RACING 

Chittenango Auto 

Grass paddock motorsports/ JKracing 

McAllister Sign 

Emerson Oil Co 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Emerson Oil 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  2:50pm   Official: 3:25pm 
Total Time of Race:  27:13.253 

Printed: 6/30/2024 3:25:29 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

15.393 

Avg. Speed 

89.931 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.418 

Best Speed 

90.387 

Best Lap by 

34 - Thomas Paolino 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 4: B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4, EP, SPU 

Gp 4 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:13:53 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/30/2024 14:10 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

40 

30 

5 

113 

67 

66 

99 

01 

27 

3 

8 

26 

84 

10 

11 

94 

12 

81 

88 

56 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Dominic Colasacco 

Joe Colasacco 

Michael McGahern 

William Shields 

Bill Watts 

Steven Minkon 

Chris Current 

Steven Nelson 

Jim Ricketts 

Michael LaMaina 

Chris Brassard 

Mark Busscher 

Doug Garrison 

Jim Tibor 

Mike Feno 

Federico Burgos 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Pluta 

Jason Pintar 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:09.293 

2:09.405 

2:10.032 

2:10.808 

2:11.067 

2:10.646 

2:10.788 

2:11.300 

2:12.904 

2:12.902 

2:12.848 

2:13.465 

2:14.348 

2:13.880 

2:14.408 

2:15.022 

2:15.939 

2:11.246 

2:11.362 

Region 

MHR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

CFR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

Ore 

SJR 

MHR 

WNY 

MHR 

MVR 

NNJ 

NYR 

MVR 

FLR 

NNJ 

Memb # 

347365 

465551 

197874 

450554 

471546 

320717 

453027 

209758 

147020 

646662 

384683 

394291 

629222 

193596_1 

267660 

111676 

231452 

67070 

225593 

448077 

Hometown 
Ballston Spa NY 

Greenwich CT 

Greenwich CT 

Ottawa ON 

Tierra Verde FL 

Tiverton RI 

Schwenksville PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Roseland NJ 

Battleground WA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Hillier ON 

Hudson NY 

Polk PA 

Towaco NJ 

Woodmere NY 

Painesville OH 

Lansing NY 

Flemington NJ 

Make/Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
ICERACE.COM 

Auriana Racing/Rive Bistro 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Motion Dynamics 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River MA 

The SuRF Shop 

My Three Sons Racing 

Barrel a Monkeys Adventure Co. 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Picton Home Hardware 

Garrison Motorsports 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Euro-Tire 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  3:25pm   Official: 4:05pm 
Total Time of Race:  26:36.370 

Printed: 6/30/2024 4:01:48 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1.167 

Avg. Speed 

69.007 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.293 

Best Speed 

94.669 

Best Lap by 

40 - Patrick Stringer 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 5: SRF, SRF3 

Gp 5 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:05 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/30/2024 14:45 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 

DNF 

Class 

FA 
FE2 
P2 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FA 
FS 
FV 
FF 

No. 

9 

10 

42 

07 

16 

34 

4 

13 

111 

5 

70 

32 

Name 

Jason Slahor 

Morgan Burkhard 

Joseph Rodomista 

Ted Strang 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

William Ferguson 

Trevor Miller 

Mike Meyers 

Amber Stephenson 

Susan Ryan 

Raymond Boyer 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

7 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:52.233 

1:52.744 

1:58.604 

2:01.126 

2:08.992 

2:09.050 

2:02.657 

2:23.484 

1:56.369 

1:46.008 

2:34.359 

2:18.919 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

MHR 

SFR 

GLN 

FLR 

SJR 

NEP 

NER 

Memb # 

385468 

367615 

336292 

448172 

197647 

235178 

546466 

319158_3 

401836 

426925 

84810-2 

163151 

Hometown 
Ellicott City MD 

Charles Town WV 

Huntington NY 

Rush NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Schenectady NY 

Pacifica CA 

Horseheads NY 

Penfield NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

White Haven PA 

Bellingham MA 

Make/Model 
2008 Citation F1000 

SCCA Ent FE2 

2008 Ligier JS49 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01 

2012 Wyvern SR1 

1986 Crossle 62F 

2014 Piper DL7 Honda 

1991 FV Womer EV-3 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

1997 Lola T97/20 

1995 Mysterian 

Van Diemen RF 92 

Sponsor 
Slahor Racing 

OG Racing/Keith McDonald/Kids Sea Camp 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Self 

BGR / Piper Racecars 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Philly Motorsports 

RyanRacing 

PixMix Video Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  3:55pm   Official: 4:50pm 
Total Time of Race:  22:53.504 
New Track Record (1:46.008) for FS by Amber Stephenson. 

Printed: 6/30/2024 4:45:42 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.938 

Avg. Speed 

98.027 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.008 

Best Speed 

115.463 

Best Lap by 

5 - Amber Stephenson 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 6: CF, CFC, F6, FA, FC, FF, FE, FE2, FS, FV, FST, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:29:29 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/30/2024 15:20 

Official Sunday
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
2 
10 
3 
11 
1 
12 
2 
3 
13 
14 
15 
16 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
BIT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
ITA 
SSM 
SSM 
ITA 
SSM 
ITA 
SSM 
ITB 
SSM 
ITB 
ITB 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
BIT 
IT7 

SSM 
ITB 
ITA 
BIT 

No. 

15 

71 

63 

79 

49 

25 

98 

29 

42 

36 

46 

31 

61 

41 

72 

114 

53 

28 

5 

19 

89 

0 

14 

150 

68 

6 

39 

50 

186 

Name 

Ryan Maloney 

Dylan Adeli 

John Hotz 

Scott Brunk 

Steve Moller 

David Feuerstein 

Arif Kazim 

Isaac Crandall 

David Colbey 

Christopher Tilton 

Izaak Jordan 

Joel Gambino 

Richard Yura 

David Lanning 

Mark Rougeux 

Nik Romano 

Robert Myles 

Matt Small 

Dan DeBell 

Dan Janowski 

Jamison Huffman 

Victor Disharoon 

Andy O'Brien 

Steve Martin 

George Farrar 

James Roberts 

Robert Nead 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Jennifer Roames 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:20.939 

2:22.185 

2:21.686 

2:21.699 

2:21.107 

2:24.693 

2:24.172 

2:24.172 

2:21.393 

2:24.299 

2:24.275 

2:23.321 

2:26.441 

2:24.665 

2:26.947 

2:25.241 

2:26.157 

2:27.804 

2:27.916 

2:32.059 

2:21.991 

2:21.844 

2:21.501 

2:18.411 

2:37.411 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

WDC 

CNY 

GLN 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SFR 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SUS 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

Memb # 

530766 

586576 

445857 

317996 

516689 

674297 

687260 

504169 

443269 

697946 

674285 

181754 

449854 

497285 

165743 

644672 

139989 

548485 

189023 

634055 

425533 

529923 

548266 

428191 

498349 

397904 

476209 

258610_1 

483482 

Hometown 
Dayton MD 

Herndon VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Frederick MD 

Bethlehem PA 

New York NY 

Silver Spring MD 

Baldwinsville NY 

Utica NY 

Leesburg VA 

Weehawken NJ 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Fairfax VA 

Richmond VA 

Alexandria VA 

San Pedro CA 

Spotswood NJ 

Shippensburg PA 

Trumansburg NY 

West Orange NJ 

Herndon VA 

Salisbury MD 

Richmond VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Charlton MA 

Mount Joy PA 

Houston TX 

Spruce Head ME 

Fredericksburg VA 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mini 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Volkswagen Golf Gti 

1972 Volvo 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1979 Mazda Bruiser 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1973 Volvo 142 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2013 Scion FR-S 

Sponsor 
Its Not That Bad 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance / Planet Miata 

Windsor Customs 

Redline Oil 

SUN ENVIRONMENT CORP. / RP PERFORMANCE 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Cronus Autosport 

International Bar / Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 

DBM RACING/J & L AUTOMOTIVE 

RP Performance // Pandora?s Garage/All Night Delicatessen And House of Ill Repute 

401k 

Bad Motor Racing 

RP Performance 

In & Out Performance / Carlisle Cycle & Scooter / Advanced Financial 

HOT Racing 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Bad Motor Racing 

My Amazing Wife 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional:  4:45pm   Official: 5:35pm 
Total Time of Race:  25:57.444 

Printed: 6/30/2024 5:35:30 PM 

Tim O'Brien, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman, SOM 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

16.625 

Avg. Speed 

86.449 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.411 

Best Speed 

88.432 

Best Lap by 

150 - Steve Martin 

July-ish Sprint [#24-R-61862] 

Group 7: BIT, IT7, ITA, ITB, ITC, SMX, SRX7, SSM 

Gp 7 Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:09:09 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

6/30/2024 15:55 

Official Sunday
Race Results
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